
No. 
1 -l 

Minimum Essential teaching staff required (as per intake capacity UG & PG)/o 

Sr. Name Of 
No. Department 

1 Samhita & 
Siddhanta 
Sanskrit (#) 

2 Rachana 
Sharir 

3 Kriya 
Sharir 

4 Dravyagun 
a 

S Rasashastr 
la evam 
B.K. 

Type of Post 
Principal 

6 Roga 
Nidan 
levam V.V. 

7 Agad 
Tantra 
levam V.V. 

8 Swasthavri 

tta 

9Kayachikit 
sa 

10Panchakar 

Ima 

11/Shalya 

Intake 

Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 

Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 
61 to 100 

101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 
Up to 60 

Signature of Memher 

Sienature of Memher 

1 
1 

1 

Professor 
NCISM Exist| Deficit| NCISM ExistDeficit NCISM Exist Deficit 

1 or 

l or 
1 

1 
2 
1 

l or 

2 

1 or 
1 

-a-s------5-----|------
1 

1 or 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 or 
1 

2 
1 

1 or 

1 
2 
1 
1 or 
1 

2 

2 

1 or 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 or 

SCHEDULE IV 

-

1$ 

1 

1 -|-------------a--2 1 1 2 1 2 1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 

Principal-1 

2 

1 

Reader 

Signature of Memher 

Signature of Memher 

1 

-

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

-

2+1# 1+1$# 1 
3 
3 

2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 

2 
1 

2 
2 
1 

2 
2 

2 e------e 2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 
2 

1 

Lecturer 

--
1$ 

1$ 

1 

1 

-1 

1$ 

1+18 

1+1$ 

Remark 

Signature of Chairman 

Signature of Chairman 



Sr. 
No. 

2 

#-Sanskrit Teacher 

1 

3 

Sr. 

Tantra 

No. 

3 

12 Shalakya 
Tantra 

2 

13 Prasuti 

4 

levam 
Striroga 

14Kaumabhr 

1 

itya 
(Balaroga) 

Designation 

Professor 

Associate 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Additional for PG 

Total 

Total Available Teaching Staff-UG 

61 to 100 

Professor 

Up to 60 

Additional for PG 

61 to 100 

Designation 

101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Up to 60 

Additional for PG 

61 to 100 
101 to 150 
151 to 200 

Total 

Up to 60 

Additional for PG 

61 to 100 

151 to 200 
101 to l50 

(If Not Available Remark 

Signature of Member 

Note: Staffing pattern for PG course - Please refer Point no. 8 ofPG MES -1% Oct 2024 

60 

15 

21 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

36 

Associate Professor 
(Only for Shalakya) 
Assistant Professor 
(Only for Shalakya) 

100 

1 or 

14 

2 

Note 1: One teacher in the department of Samhita and Siddhanta shall be of Sanskrit teacher. The Sanskrit teacher may be of any cadre and not Head of the 
department. 

15 

1 

22 

1 or 

51 

2 

Total Available Teaching Staff-PG (Regular) 

1 

1 or 
1 
1 

2 

Required as per Norms UG 

1 

$-Not Approved @-Additional 

A 

1 

1 

150 

2 

14 

Required as per 
norms in PG 
Department 

2 

22 

34 

70 

200 

28 

28 

2 

34 

2 

90 

2 
2 

Integrative Health and Translational Research - I Professor 

2 
2 

2 
2 

No. of PG 
Subjects 

B 

1 

Available 
in UG 
Department 

Signature of Member 

1 

14 

21 

36 

1 

C=(A*B) 

13 

2 

13 

3 

27 

2 
3 
3 

2 
2 
3 

1 

2 
2 

Approved 

3 
2 
1 

Note: Staffing pattern for PG course - Please refer Point no. 8(1,2) of PG MES -1% Oct 2024 

Required faculty 
as per Norms of 
PG 

|+18 

1+1$ 

1+1$ 

Overall % of 
Available 
Staff w.r.t. 
required 

staff 

100% 

100% 

100% 

Available faculty 
in all PG 
Department 

D 

:Available /Not Available 

Overall % 
of 

Approved 
Staff 

100% 

93% 

62% 

Signature of Chairman 

75% 

Deficiency 

E 

ic. PRINCIPAL 
Vasantdada Pati! Ayurvedie 
Medical College, Sangli. 
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