

SCHEDULE IV

Minimum Essential teaching staff required (as per intake capacity UG & PG)



No.	Type of Post	Principal - 1									Remark	
		Professor			Reader			Lecturer				
1	Principal	NCISM	Exist	Deficit	NCISM	Exist	Deficit	NCISM	Exist	Deficit		
1	Samhita & Siddhanta, Sanskrit (#)	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	2+1#	1+1\$#	1	
		61 to 100	1			1			3			
		101 to 150	1			2			3			
		151 to 200	2			2			3			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
2	Rachana Sharir	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	1	1	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			1			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
3	Kriya Sharir	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	1	1	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			1			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
4	Dravyaguna	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	1	1\$	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			1			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
5	Rasashastra evam B.K.	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	1	1\$	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			1			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
6	Roga Nidan evam V.V.	Up to 60	1 or	1\$	-	1	-	-	1	1	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			1			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
7	Agad Tantra evam V.V.	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	1	1	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			1			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
8	Swasthavritta	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	1	1	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			1			
		101 to 150	1			2			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			2			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
9	Kayachikitsa	Up to 60	1	1	-	1	1	-	1	1\$	-	
		61 to 100	1			2			2			
		101 to 150	1			2			3			
		151 to 200	2			2			3			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
10	Panchakarma	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	2	1+1\$	-	
		61 to 100	1			1			2			
		101 to 150	1			2			2			
		151 to 200	2			2			3			
		Additional for PG	1			1			1			
11	Shalya	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	2	1+1\$	-	

Signature of Member

Signature of Member

Signature of Chairman

Signature of Member

Signature of Member

Signature of Chairman

	Tantra	61 to 100	1			1			2		
		101 to 150	1			2			3		
		151 to 200	2			2			3		
		Additional for PG	1			1			1		
12	Shalakya Tantra	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	2	1+1\$	-
		61 to 100	1			1			2		
		101 to 150	1			2			3		
		151 to 200	2			2			3		
		Additional for PG	1			1			1		
13	Prasuti evam Striroga	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	2	1+1\$	-
		61 to 100	1			1			2		
		101 to 150	1			2			3		
		151 to 200	2			2			3		
		Additional for PG	1			1			1		
14	Kaumarbhr itya (Balaroga)	Up to 60	1 or	-	-	1	1	-	2	1+1\$	-
		61 to 100	1			1			2		
		101 to 150	1			2			3		
		151 to 200	2			2			2		
		Additional for PG	1			1			1		

- Sanskrit Teacher

\$-Not Approved @-Additional

Note 1: One teacher in the department of Samhita and Siddhanta shall be of Sanskrit teacher. The Sanskrit teacher may be of any cadre and not Head of the department.

Note: Staffing pattern for PG course - Please refer Point no. 8 of PG MES -1st Oct 2024

Total Available Teaching Staff-UG

Sr. No.	Designation	Required as per Norms UG				Available in UG Department	Approved	Overall % of Available Staff w.r.t. required staff	Overall % of Approved Staff
		60	100	150	200				
1	Professor	15	14	14	28	1	1	100%	100%
2	Associate Professor		15	22	28	14	13	100%	93%
3	Assistant Professor	21	22	34	34	21	13	100%	62%
Total		36	51	70	90	36	27		75%

Total Available Teaching Staff-PG (Regular)

Sr. No.	Designation	Required as per norms in PG Department	No. of PG Subjects	Required faculty as per Norms of PG	Available faculty in all PG Department	Deficiency
		A	B	C = (A*B)	D	E
1	Professor	1				
2	Associate Professor	1				
3	Assistant Professor	1				
4	Associate Professor (Only for Shalakya)	2				
5	Assistant Professor (Only for Shalakya)	2				
Total						

Note: Staffing pattern for PG course - Please refer Point no. 8(1,2) of PG MES -1st Oct 2024

Integrative Health and Translational Research - 1 Professor

: Available / Not Available

(If Not Available Remark - _____)



I/c. PRINCIPAL
Vasantdada Patil Ayurvedic
Medical College, Sangli.

Signature of Member

Signature of Member

Signature of Chairman